
 
Attachment C  –   MNS Amendment 1 Compensation 
Page 1 of 1 
 

Attachment C 
Amendment 1 to CSA with MNS Engineers 

Compensation Schedule 
 
The following is a summary of the revised ‘Compensation Schedule’ that will be included in the Contract 
Services Agreement Amendment Number 1 with MNS Engineers for the Cary Haas Pedestrian Bridge, 
Project No.2024.1010: 
 

1. Exhibit B of the Agreement entitled “Compensation Schedule & Reimbursable Expenses” is 
hereby amended to read:  
 

Task  Description MNS Fee 
CSA (November 5th, 2024) $407,197.00 
1 Project Management and meetings $63,100 
2 Environmental $25,417 
3 Survey and Mapping $40,320 
4 Utility Investigations $3,080  
5 Geotechnical Engineering $17,960  
6 Hydrology and Hydraulics $8,200 
7 Civil Engineering $65,820 
8 Structural Eng. $141,910 
9 Bid Support  $5,920 
10 Construction Support $18,010   
 Other direct costs and reimbursables $17,460 
Amendment 1 Total Cost: $106,140.00 
1 Project Management and meetings $18,240 
2 Environmental $7,885 
3 Survey and Mapping $2800 
5 Geotechnical Engineering $5000 
6 Hydrology and Hydraulics $1485 
7 Civil Engineering $15,850 
8 Structural Eng. $54,880 
Revised Total Contract Cost: $513,337.00 

 
 
2. Except as modified by this Amendment, all other terms shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original and 

all of which together shall constitute one agreement. 
 
 

 


